
Project: CPMS Pin:

Section: Let Date:

City, State, Zip Bid Price

% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Wauconda, IL, 60084 $2,444,231.64 -19.25% -$582,632.36
Libertyville, IL, 60048 $2,991,078.88 -1.18% -$35,785.12
Wadsworth, IL, 60083 $3,094,518.70 2.24% $67,654.70

Engineer's Estimate: $3,026,864.00

Summary of Bids Received

Hainesville Road Advance Grading and Drainage Improvements B-01482b

23-00072-15-DR July 09, 2024

Description:

This advance grading and drainage contract involves the reconfiguration and construction of three stormwater 
management ponds within the Renwood Public Golf Course. It also includes related improvements to storm 
sewer system, tree removals, removal/installation of a maintenance shed, and landscaping enhancements 
including native plants with a required maintenance and monitoring period. This contract is intended to facilitate 
roadway reconstruction and widening on Hainesville Road, which will be done under a separate contract by 
others at a future date.

Bidder Address

Berger Contractors, Inc. 1205 Garland Road
Lake County Grading Company, LLC P.O Box L
Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N. Magnetics Blvd.  P.O. Box 32



Project: Hainesville Road Advance Grading and Drainage Improvements CPMS Pin: B-01482b

Section: 23-00072-15-DR Let Date: July 09, 2024

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 1,512.00 UNIT $30.00 $45,360.00 $10.00 $15,120.00 $10.00 $15,120.00 $10.00 $15,120.00
2 20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 1,399.00 UNIT $35.00 $48,965.00 $12.00 $16,788.00 $12.00 $16,788.00 $12.00 $16,788.00
3 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 14.00 EACH $5.00 $70.00 $90.00 $1,260.00 $90.00 $1,260.00 $150.00 $2,100.00
4 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 18.00 EACH $90.00 $1,620.00 $80.00 $1,440.00 $80.00 $1,440.00 $80.00 $1,440.00
5 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 338.00 POUND $3.50 $1,183.00 $3.00 $1,014.00 $3.00 $1,014.00 $1.00 $338.00
6 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 338.00 POUND $3.50 $1,183.00 $3.00 $1,014.00 $3.00 $1,014.00 $1.00 $338.00
7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 32,813.00 CU YD $30.00 $984,390.00 $28.00 $918,764.00 $21.00 $689,073.00 $32.40 $1,063,141.20
8 20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION 100.00 CU YD $40.00 $4,000.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $0.01 $1.00 $27.00 $2,700.00
9 20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 100.00 CU YD $50.00 $5,000.00 $66.50 $6,650.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $38.00 $3,800.00
10 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 108.00 CU YD $50.00 $5,400.00 $43.00 $4,644.00 $63.00 $6,804.00 $61.00 $6,588.00
11 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 4,840.00 SQ YD $4.00 $19,360.00 $0.01 $48.40 $3.70 $17,908.00 $4.50 $21,780.00
12 21101645 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12" 13,310.00 SQ YD $5.00 $66,550.00 $0.01 $133.10 $5.00 $66,550.00 $12.00 $159,720.00
13 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.00 FOOT $45.00 $4,500.00 $4.00 $400.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
14 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 1.00 ACRE $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,743.00 $3,743.00 $3,743.00 $3,743.00 $4,840.00 $4,840.00
15 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 18,150.00 SQ YD $1.00 $18,150.00 $0.90 $16,335.00 $0.90 $16,335.00 $1.65 $29,947.50
16 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 273.00 UNIT $1.00 $273.00 $0.10 $27.30 $0.10 $27.30 $0.10 $27.30
17 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING 662.00 POUND $2.00 $1,324.00 $4.00 $2,648.00 $4.00 $2,648.00 $0.10 $66.20
18 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 1,994.00 FOOT $2.00 $3,988.00 $3.20 $6,380.80 $3.20 $6,380.80 $2.85 $5,682.90
19 28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION 8.00 EACH $125.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $94.00 $752.00 $150.00 $1,200.00
20 28000510 INLET FILTERS 2.00 EACH $150.00 $300.00 $250.00 $500.00 $159.00 $318.00 $350.00 $700.00
21 28001100 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 16,006.00 SQ YD $1.00 $16,006.00 $0.70 $11,204.20 $0.70 $11,204.20 $0.25 $4,001.50
22 28100105 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 83.00 SQ YD $150.00 $12,450.00 $65.00 $5,395.00 $74.00 $6,142.00 $65.00 $5,395.00
23 28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 97.00 SQ YD $140.00 $13,580.00 $126.00 $12,222.00 $120.00 $11,640.00 $145.00 $14,065.00
24 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 268.00 SQ YD $4.50 $1,206.00 $7.00 $1,876.00 $3.00 $804.00 $3.50 $938.00
25 40200800 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B 197.00 TON $70.00 $13,790.00 $37.00 $7,289.00 $59.00 $11,623.00 $65.00 $12,805.00
26 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 66.00 TON $60.00 $3,960.00 $37.00 $2,442.00 $0.01 $0.66 $55.00 $3,630.00
27 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 69.00 FOOT $30.00 $2,070.00 $45.00 $3,105.00 $22.00 $1,518.00 $15.00 $1,035.00

28 54213657
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 
12" 1.00 EACH $870.00 $870.00 $1,475.00 $1,475.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00

29 54213660
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 
15" 1.00 EACH $885.00 $885.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

30 54213675
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 
30" 2.00 EACH $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $3,450.00 $6,900.00

31 54213681
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 
36" 2.00 EACH $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $4,100.00 $8,200.00

32 54213693
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 
48" 2.00 EACH $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,035.00 $8,070.00 $5,700.00 $11,400.00 $6,720.00 $13,440.00

33 54248510 CONCRETE COLLAR 1.00 CU YD $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00
34 54262712 METAL FLARED END SECTIONS  12" 1.00 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $315.00 $315.00 $550.00 $550.00
35 542A0235 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    30" 96.00 FOOT $126.00 $12,096.00 $265.00 $25,440.00 $225.00 $21,600.00 $245.00 $23,520.00
36 542A0253 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    48" 166.00 FOOT $180.00 $29,880.00 $190.00 $31,540.00 $208.00 $34,528.00 $250.00 $41,500.00
37 550A0140 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   30" 15.00 FOOT $145.00 $2,175.00 $240.00 $3,600.00 $113.00 $1,695.00 $140.00 $2,100.00

This advance grading and drainage contract involves the reconfiguration and construction of three stormwater management ponds within the 
Renwood Public Golf Course. It also includes related improvements to storm sewer system, tree removals, removal/installation of a maintenance 
shed, and landscaping enhancements including native plants with a required maintenance and monitoring period. This contract is intended to 
facilitate roadway reconstruction and widening on Hainesville Road, which will be done under a separate contract by others at a future date.

Lake County Grading Company, LLC Campanella & Sons, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

Description:

Eng Unit Price
Berger Contractors, Inc.



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Lake County Grading Company, LLC Campanella & Sons, Inc.
Eng Unit Price

Berger Contractors, Inc.

38 550A0160 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   36" 60.00 FOOT $155.00 $9,300.00 $152.00 $9,120.00 $140.00 $8,400.00 $170.00 $10,200.00
39 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" 23.00 FOOT $75.00 $1,725.00 $82.00 $1,886.00 $58.00 $1,334.00 $65.00 $1,495.00
40 550A0360 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   15" 19.00 FOOT $100.00 $1,900.00 $74.00 $1,406.00 $68.00 $1,292.00 $70.00 $1,330.00
41 550A0450 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   36" 89.00 FOOT $160.00 $14,240.00 $152.00 $13,528.00 $139.00 $12,371.00 $155.00 $13,795.00
42 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12" 51.00 FOOT $25.00 $1,275.00 $26.00 $1,326.00 $22.00 $1,122.00 $40.00 $2,040.00
43 55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  30" 13.00 FOOT $40.00 $520.00 $35.00 $455.00 $22.00 $286.00 $75.00 $975.00
44 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 200.00 FOOT $40.00 $8,000.00 $13.00 $2,600.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00
45 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 200.00 FOOT $50.00 $10,000.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00

46 60218400
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED 
LID 2.00 EACH $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,850.00 $7,700.00

47 60223800
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED 
LID 1.00 EACH $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $7,050.00 $7,050.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

48 60224446
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED 
LID 1.00 EACH $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $17,200.00 $17,200.00

49 66400305 CHAIN LINK FENCE,   6' 1,195.00 FOOT $10.00 $11,950.00 $29.28 $34,989.60 $29.28 $34,989.60 $29.28 $34,989.60
50 66407900 CHAIN LINK GATES, 6' X 18' DOUBLE 2.00 EACH $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $2,211.00 $4,422.00 $2,211.00 $4,422.00 $2,211.00 $4,422.00
51 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 7,637.00 CU YD $60.00 $458,220.00 $0.01 $76.37 $38.00 $290,206.00 $61.50 $469,675.50
52 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS 1.00 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,625.00 $1,625.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
53 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN 1.00 L SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $3,350.00 $3,350.00

54 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT 1.00 L SUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
55 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING 28.00 CAL DA $100.00 $2,800.00 $1,200.00 $33,600.00 $0.01 $0.28 $700.00 $19,600.00
56 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 L SUM $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $129,000.00 $129,000.00
57 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 32.00 FOOT $5.00 $160.00 $5.00 $160.00 $10.00 $320.00 $1.00 $32.00
58 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 13.00 SQ FT $5.00 $65.00 $1.00 $13.00 $10.00 $130.00 $1.00 $13.00
59 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 12.00 FOOT $5.00 $60.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00
60 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 20.00 FOOT $5.00 $100.00 $140.00 $2,800.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $120.00 $2,400.00
61 80400100 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION 1.00 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,820.00 $8,820.00 $8,758.00 $8,758.00 $8,758.00 $8,758.00
62 80400200 ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION 1.00 L SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
63 81028210 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA. 310.00 FOOT $30.00 $9,300.00 $56.01 $17,363.10 $81.10 $25,141.00 $81.10 $25,141.00

64 81702400
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C 
NO.  2 310.00 FOOT $12.00 $3,720.00 $17.25 $5,347.50 $46.70 $14,477.00 $46.70 $14,477.00

65 K0012950 HERBICIDE SPRAYING 4.00 ACRE $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $435.00 $1,740.00 $435.00 $1,740.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

66 K0013030
PERENNIAL PLANTS, WETLAND TYPE, 2" DIAMETER BY 4" 
DEEP PLUG 19.00 UNIT $400.00 $7,600.00 $600.00 $11,400.00 $600.00 $11,400.00 $1,450.00 $27,550.00

67 K0029614 WEED CONTROL, AQUATIC 2.00 GALLON $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
68 K1003660 MOWING CYCLES 2.00 EACH $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
69 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.00 LOAD $1,800.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $0.01 $0.05 $200.00 $1,000.00

70 LC200101 NATIVE PLANTING MAINTENANCE AND MONITORING PLAN 1.00 L SUM $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
71 LC200201 TREE, SPECIAL I 27.00 EACH $450.00 $12,150.00 $542.00 $14,634.00 $542.00 $14,634.00 $500.00 $13,500.00
72 LC200202 TREE, SPECIAL II 16.00 EACH $450.00 $7,200.00 $990.00 $15,840.00 $990.00 $15,840.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00
73 LC200203 TREE, SPECIAL III 5.00 EACH $450.00 $2,250.00 $857.00 $4,285.00 $857.00 $4,285.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
74 LC200204 TREE, SPECIAL IV 34.00 EACH $450.00 $15,300.00 $1,256.00 $42,704.00 $1,256.00 $42,704.00 $1,000.00 $34,000.00
75 LC200205 TREE, SPECIAL V 13.00 EACH $450.00 $5,850.00 $1,032.00 $13,416.00 $1,032.00 $13,416.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.00
76 LC200320 SHRUB, SPECIAL 184.00 EACH $100.00 $18,400.00 $96.00 $17,664.00 $96.00 $17,664.00 $67.00 $12,328.00
77 LC200471 SEEDING, SPECIAL I 1.00 ACRE $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,178.00 $3,178.00 $3,178.00 $3,178.00 $4,840.00 $4,840.00
78 LC200472 SEEDING, SPECIAL II 0.25 ACRE $2,000.00 $500.00 $3,234.00 $808.50 $3,234.00 $808.50 $4,840.00 $1,210.00

79 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 
SYSTEMS 4,168.00 UNIT $1.00 $4,168.00 $1.00 $4,168.00 $1.00 $4,168.00 $1.00 $4,168.00

80 LC500232 GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30" 2.00 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $830.00 $1,660.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
81 LC500233 GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 33" 2.00 EACH $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $1,375.00 $2,750.00 $1,060.00 $2,120.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00
82 LC500236 GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 48" 2.00 EACH $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,460.00 $2,920.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00
83 LC502001 DEWATERING, SPECIAL I 1.00 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
84 LC502002 DEWATERING, SPECIAL II 1.00 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Lake County Grading Company, LLC Campanella & Sons, Inc.
Eng Unit Price

Berger Contractors, Inc.

85 X0327487 TRIAXIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE I 6,511.00 SQ YD $6.00 $39,066.00 $6.00 $39,066.00 $6.00 $39,066.00 $11.00 $71,621.00
86 X1200061 CLAY LINER 4,141.00 CU YD $65.00 $269,165.00 $22.00 $91,102.00 $38.00 $157,358.00 $27.00 $111,807.00
87 X1900008 SEEDING WET PRAIRIE 0.50 ACRE $2,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,777.00 $1,388.50 $2,777.00 $1,388.50 $6,000.00 $3,000.00
88 X1900009 SEEDING, MESIC PRAIRIE 1.00 ACRE $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,777.00 $2,777.00 $2,777.00 $2,777.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
89 X2020410 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) 746.00 CU YD $60.00 $44,760.00 $44.00 $32,824.00 $57.00 $42,522.00 $56.00 $41,776.00
90 X2040805 FURNISHED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) 4,427.00 CU YD $50.00 $221,350.00 $0.01 $44.27 $0.01 $44.27 $27.00 $119,529.00
91 X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) 100.00 SQ YD $4.00 $400.00 $2.20 $220.00 $2.20 $220.00 $5.00 $500.00
92 X4420828 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  12 INCH (SPECIAL) 18.00 SQ YD $100.00 $1,800.00 $70.00 $1,260.00 $490.00 $8,820.00 $510.00 $9,180.00
93 X4421788 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH (SPECIA L) 5.00 SQ YD $100.00 $500.00 $70.00 $350.00 $380.00 $1,900.00 $400.00 $2,000.00
94 X4421790 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  12 INCH (SPECIAL) 6.00 SQ YD $100.00 $600.00 $70.00 $420.00 $525.00 $3,150.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
95 X4421791 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  12 INCH (SPECIAL) 25.00 SQ YD $100.00 $2,500.00 $70.00 $1,750.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $350.00 $8,750.00
96 X5427602 REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION 1.00 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $230.00 $230.00 $500.00 $500.00 $930.00 $930.00
97 X5503110 TEMPORARY STORM SEWER PLUGS 2.00 EACH $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

98 X6020096
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAME, 
CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE 1.00 EACH $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

99 X6640300 CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL 394.00 FOOT $9.00 $3,546.00 $9.00 $3,546.00 $9.44 $3,719.36 $6.00 $2,364.00
100 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 6.00 CAL MO $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,300.00 $19,800.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00
101 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.00 L SUM $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $192,600.00 $192,600.00 $111,900.00 $111,900.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
102 XX006174 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REMOVAL 1.00 EACH $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00
103 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 150.00 EACH $200.00 $30,000.00 $5.00 $750.00 $150.00 $22,500.00 $100.00 $15,000.00
104 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.00 POUND $120.00 $600.00 $50.00 $250.00 $100.00 $500.00 $100.00 $500.00
105 XX007056 BUILDING 1.00 L SUM $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $163,000.00 $163,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00
106 Z0007601 BUILDING REMOVAL NO.   1 1.00 L SUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00
107 Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1.00 L SUM $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00
108 Z0019600 DUST CONTROL WATERING 20.00 UNIT $15.00 $300.00 $1.00 $20.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00
109 Z0055905 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 1,994.00 FOOT $10.00 $19,940.00 $4.00 $7,976.00 $3.94 $7,856.36 $4.00 $7,976.00

Total $3,026,864.00 $2,444,231.64 $2,991,078.88 $3,094,518.70



Project: Hainesville Road Advance Grading and Drainage Improvements CPMS Pin: B-01482b

Section: 23-00072-15-DR Let Date: July 09, 2024

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 1512.0 UNIT $30.00 $45,360.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

2 20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 1399.0 UNIT $35.00 $48,965.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00

3 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 14.0 EACH $5.00 $70.00 $90.00 $150.00 $110.00

4 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 18.0 EACH $90.00 $1,620.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00

5 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 338.0 POUND $3.50 $1,183.00 $1.00 $3.00 $2.33

6 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 338.0 POUND $3.50 $1,183.00 $1.00 $3.00 $2.33

7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 32813.0 CU YD $30.00 $984,390.00 $21.00 $32.40 $27.13

8 20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION 100.0 CU YD $40.00 $4,000.00 $0.01 $42.00 $23.00

9 20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 100.0 CU YD $50.00 $5,000.00 $35.00 $66.50 $46.50

10 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 108.0 CU YD $50.00 $5,400.00 $43.00 $63.00 $55.67

11 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 4840.0 SQ YD $4.00 $19,360.00 $0.01 $4.50 $2.74

12 21101645 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12" 13310.0 SQ YD $5.00 $66,550.00 $0.01 $12.00 $5.67

13 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $45.00 $4,500.00 $4.00 $50.00 $24.67

14 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 1.0 ACRE $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,743.00 $4,840.00 $4,108.67

15 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 18150.0 SQ YD $1.00 $18,150.00 $0.90 $1.65 $1.15

16 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 273.0 UNIT $1.00 $273.00 $0.10 $0.10 $0.10

17 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING 662.0 POUND $2.00 $1,324.00 $0.10 $4.00 $2.70

18 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 1994.0 FOOT $2.00 $3,988.00 $2.85 $3.20 $3.08

19 28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION 8.0 EACH $125.00 $1,000.00 $94.00 $300.00 $181.33

20 28000510 INLET FILTERS 2.0 EACH $150.00 $300.00 $159.00 $350.00 $253.00

21 28001100 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 16006.0 SQ YD $1.00 $16,006.00 $0.25 $0.70 $0.55

22 28100105 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 83.0 SQ YD $150.00 $12,450.00 $65.00 $74.00 $68.00

23 28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 97.0 SQ YD $140.00 $13,580.00 $120.00 $145.00 $130.33

24 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 268.0 SQ YD $4.50 $1,206.00 $3.00 $7.00 $4.50

25 40200800 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B 197.0 TON $70.00 $13,790.00 $37.00 $65.00 $53.67

26 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 66.0 TON $60.00 $3,960.00 $0.01 $55.00 $30.67

27 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 69.0 FOOT $30.00 $2,070.00 $15.00 $45.00 $27.33

28 54213657 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12" 1.0 EACH $870.00 $870.00 $1,475.00 $1,600.00 $1,541.67

29 54213660 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15" 1.0 EACH $885.00 $885.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,666.67

30 54213675 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 30" 2.0 EACH $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $2,250.00 $3,450.00 $2,933.33

31 54213681 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 36" 2.0 EACH $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $3,100.00 $4,100.00 $3,600.00

32 54213693 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 48" 2.0 EACH $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,035.00 $6,720.00 $5,485.00

33 54248510 CONCRETE COLLAR 1.0 CU YD $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,700.00 $4,350.00 $4,016.67

34 54262712 METAL FLARED END SECTIONS  12" 1.0 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $315.00 $1,300.00 $721.67

35 542A0235 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    30" 96.0 FOOT $126.00 $12,096.00 $225.00 $265.00 $245.00

36 542A0253 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    48" 166.0 FOOT $180.00 $29,880.00 $190.00 $250.00 $216.00

37 550A0140 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   30" 15.0 FOOT $145.00 $2,175.00 $113.00 $240.00 $164.33

38 550A0160 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   36" 60.0 FOOT $155.00 $9,300.00 $140.00 $170.00 $154.00

39 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" 23.0 FOOT $75.00 $1,725.00 $58.00 $82.00 $68.33

40 550A0360 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   15" 19.0 FOOT $100.00 $1,900.00 $68.00 $74.00 $70.67

41 550A0450 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   36" 89.0 FOOT $160.00 $14,240.00 $139.00 $155.00 $148.67

42 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12" 51.0 FOOT $25.00 $1,275.00 $22.00 $40.00 $29.33

43 55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  30" 13.0 FOOT $40.00 $520.00 $22.00 $75.00 $44.00

44 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 200.0 FOOT $40.00 $8,000.00 $13.00 $25.00 $19.33

Return Bid Details

Description:

This advance grading and drainage contract involves the reconfiguration and construction of three stormwater
management ponds within the Renwood Public Golf Course. It also includes related improvements to storm
sewer system, tree removals, removal/installation of a maintenance shed, and landscaping enhancements including 
native plants with a required maintenance and monitoring period. This contract is intended to facilitate roadway 
reconstruction and widening on Hainesville Road, which will be done under a separate contract by others at a future 
date.

Eng Unit Price



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price

45 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 200.0 FOOT $50.00 $10,000.00 $18.00 $30.00 $22.67

46 60218400 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 2.0 EACH $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,850.00 $3,350.00

47 60223800 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 1.0 EACH $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $7,050.00 $11,000.00 $8,416.67

48 60224446 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 1.0 EACH $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $12,000.00 $17,200.00 $14,066.67

49 66400305 CHAIN LINK FENCE,   6' 1195.0 FOOT $10.00 $11,950.00 $29.28 $29.28 $29.28

50 66407900 CHAIN LINK GATES, 6' X 18' DOUBLE 2.0 EACH $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $2,211.00 $2,211.00 $2,211.00

51 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 7637.0 CU YD $60.00 $458,220.00 $0.01 $61.50 $33.17

52 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,625.00 $1,750.00 $1,675.00

53 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN 1.0 L SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,300.00 $3,716.67

54 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT 1.0 L SUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $1,400.00

55 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING 28.0 CAL DA $100.00 $2,800.00 $0.01 $1,200.00 $633.34

56 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $129,000.00 $178,000.00 $150,666.67

57 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 32.0 FOOT $5.00 $160.00 $1.00 $10.00 $5.33

58 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 13.0 SQ FT $5.00 $65.00 $1.00 $10.00 $4.00

59 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 12.0 FOOT $5.00 $60.00 $100.00 $120.00 $106.67

60 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 20.0 FOOT $5.00 $100.00 $120.00 $140.00 $126.67

61 80400100 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION 1.0 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,758.00 $8,820.00 $8,778.67

62 80400200 ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION 1.0 L SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

63 81028210 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA. 310.0 FOOT $30.00 $9,300.00 $56.01 $81.10 $72.74

64 81702400 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO.  2 310.0 FOOT $12.00 $3,720.00 $17.25 $46.70 $36.88

65 K0012950 HERBICIDE SPRAYING 4.0 ACRE $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $435.00 $1,000.00 $623.33

66 K0013030 PERENNIAL PLANTS, WETLAND TYPE, 2" DIAMETER BY 4" DEEP PLUG 19.0 UNIT $400.00 $7,600.00 $600.00 $1,450.00 $883.33

67 K0029614 WEED CONTROL, AQUATIC 2.0 GALLON $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00

68 K1003660 MOWING CYCLES 2.0 EACH $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,600.00 $2,500.00 $1,900.00

69 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $1,800.00 $9,000.00 $0.01 $200.00 $100.00

70 LC200101 NATIVE PLANTING MAINTENANCE AND MONITORING PLAN 1.0 L SUM $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $23,333.33

71 LC200201 TREE, SPECIAL I 27.0 EACH $450.00 $12,150.00 $500.00 $542.00 $528.00

72 LC200202 TREE, SPECIAL II 16.0 EACH $450.00 $7,200.00 $990.00 $1,000.00 $993.33

73 LC200203 TREE, SPECIAL III 5.0 EACH $450.00 $2,250.00 $857.00 $1,000.00 $904.67

74 LC200204 TREE, SPECIAL IV 34.0 EACH $450.00 $15,300.00 $1,000.00 $1,256.00 $1,170.67

75 LC200205 TREE, SPECIAL V 13.0 EACH $450.00 $5,850.00 $1,000.00 $1,032.00 $1,021.33

76 LC200320 SHRUB, SPECIAL 184.0 EACH $100.00 $18,400.00 $67.00 $96.00 $86.33

77 LC200471 SEEDING, SPECIAL I 1.0 ACRE $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,178.00 $4,840.00 $3,732.00

78 LC200472 SEEDING, SPECIAL II 0.3 ACRE $2,000.00 $500.00 $3,234.00 $4,840.00 $3,769.33

79 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 4168.0 UNIT $1.00 $4,168.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

80 LC500232 GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30" 2.0 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $830.00 $1,200.00 $1,043.33

81 LC500233 GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 33" 2.0 EACH $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $1,060.00 $1,375.00 $1,245.00

82 LC500236 GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 48" 2.0 EACH $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,460.00 $1,800.00 $1,636.67

83 LC502001 DEWATERING, SPECIAL I 1.0 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $8,000.00 $160,000.00 $70,000.00

84 LC502002 DEWATERING, SPECIAL II 1.0 L SUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $160,000.00 $63,666.67

85 X0327487 TRIAXIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE I 6511.0 SQ YD $6.00 $39,066.00 $6.00 $11.00 $7.67

86 X1200061 CLAY LINER 4141.0 CU YD $65.00 $269,165.00 $22.00 $38.00 $29.00

87 X1900008 SEEDING WET PRAIRIE 0.5 ACRE $2,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,777.00 $6,000.00 $3,851.33

88 X1900009 SEEDING, MESIC PRAIRIE 1.0 ACRE $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,777.00 $6,000.00 $3,851.33

89 X2020410 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) 746.0 CU YD $60.00 $44,760.00 $44.00 $57.00 $52.33

90 X2040805 FURNISHED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) 4427.0 CU YD $50.00 $221,350.00 $0.01 $27.00 $9.01

91 X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) 100.0 SQ YD $4.00 $400.00 $2.20 $5.00 $3.13

92 X4420828 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  12 INCH (SPECIAL) 18.0 SQ YD $100.00 $1,800.00 $70.00 $510.00 $356.67

93 X4421788 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH (SPECIA L) 5.0 SQ YD $100.00 $500.00 $70.00 $400.00 $283.33

94 X4421790 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  12 INCH (SPECIAL) 6.0 SQ YD $100.00 $600.00 $70.00 $550.00 $381.67

95 X4421791 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  12 INCH (SPECIAL) 25.0 SQ YD $100.00 $2,500.00 $70.00 $350.00 $240.00

96 X5427602 REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION 1.0 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $230.00 $930.00 $553.33

97 X5503110 TEMPORARY STORM SEWER PLUGS 2.0 EACH $750.00 $1,500.00 $650.00 $1,600.00 $1,150.00

98 X6020096
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED 
LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE 1.0 EACH $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $18,000.00 $21,000.00 $19,666.67

99 X6640300 CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL 394.0 FOOT $9.00 $3,546.00 $6.00 $9.44 $8.15

100 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 6.0 CAL MO $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,100.00



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price

101 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $12,000.00 $192,600.00 $105,500.00

102 XX006174 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REMOVAL 1.0 EACH $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,400.00 $50,000.00 $24,300.00

103 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 150.0 EACH $200.00 $30,000.00 $5.00 $150.00 $85.00

104 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $120.00 $600.00 $50.00 $100.00 $83.33

105 XX007056 BUILDING 1.0 L SUM $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $125,000.00 $163,000.00 $146,000.00

106 Z0007601 BUILDING REMOVAL NO.   1 1.0 L SUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $9,200.00 $50,000.00 $24,733.33

107 Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1.0 L SUM $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,200.00 $180,000.00 $111,733.33

108 Z0019600 DUST CONTROL WATERING 20.0 UNIT $15.00 $300.00 $1.00 $100.00 $67.00

109 Z0055905 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 1994.0 FOOT $10.00 $19,940.00 $3.94 $4.00 $3.98

Total $3,026,864.00
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